DA

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08215-415001 Client's Ref. No.: P03-026035



11-20-2001

RE(



101898691

ET

11/.-/.

Well's to New York					
Commissioner at Latents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(1) Peter Michael Wright, (2) Henry W.	Cooper Industries, Inc.				
Painchaud, and (3) David Weinbach	600 Travis, Suite 5800				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Houston, Texas 77002-1001				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement					
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:					
	Additional appropriate and appropriate and the standard of the				
Execution Date: (1) 09/20/01 (2) 06/22/01 (3) 06/22/01	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	a data of the application is				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
	D. I atent NO(5).				
09/835,398	Harbard D. Van El Na				
	ttached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
DIANA DIBERARDINO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed				
601 Thirteenth Street, NW	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
Washington, DC 20005	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
	It will the foregoing information is true and correct and				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and					
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Diana DiBerardino	Buarduo November 15,2001				
Reg. No. 45,653	Date				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5					

40074673.doc

11/19/2001 TDIRZ1 00000059 09835398 01 FC:581 40.00 6

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, PETER MICHAEL WRIGHT of Abbotsford, BC, V2T 4H5, HENRY W. PAINCHAUD of Vernon Hills, IL, and DAVID WEINBACH of Racine, WI, of, hereby assign to COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, United States of America; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS</u> IN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICES, filed April 17, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/835,398, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	to set my hand and seal at 13775 con	were Pauxing Ridgmand, 12
this _	20 day of Septem		
	RES Wingelt	•	L.S.
	PETER MICH	AEL WRIGHT	

40067969.doc

In Witness Whereof, I hereto so	et my hand and sea	d at Ineth Willes	la .
this ZZ day of June	, 20 01		
HENRY W. PAIN	NCHAUD		L.S.
State of Wisconsin :			
: ss. County of Milwaukee :			
Before me this day of	of June	, 20 <i>01</i>	, personally
appeared <u>HENRY W. PAINCHAUD</u> kn	nown to me to be th	e person whose name	e is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowled	dged that he execut	ted the same as his fro	ee act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.			
	Sandia	v S. Pfing	w.
	My Commission	Expires: Quy.	SAUUT
		σ	

[Notary's Seal Here]

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set	t my hand and seal at SOUTH M	LWAUKÉE, LII
^^ . *	, 20 <u>0</u>]	
DAVID WENDA		L.S.
DAVID WEINBAG	LH	
State of Wisconsin:		
: ss. County of <u>Melwankie</u> :		
Before me this day of		
appeared <u>DAVID WEINBACH</u> known to	<u>-</u>	
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged	that he executed the same as his	free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.		
	Sandia & Alex	yw
	Notary Public 0	U
	My Commission Expires: Qu	15,2004

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 11/05/2001